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AL, Obstruction in means of escape
MRIGESI
I
IR
RIBLIG]
8.5, IR
EIRER] Factory needs to ensure unobstructed means of escape i.e. aisles, exits, stairs.
EUGSE
SRBE]
' “|We will remove all the obstacles in means of escape.
o W Il Il the ob [ f
SEFR| 4= 7
RBE |
R
Nﬁﬂfﬁ% 0y=0y-5290
e _
Nl B 2T
RS 04-01-2021:we found abstacles in means of escape.




B Conductivity and record of fire drill

711
ARG
FIerER

.S, IR

Fire drill shall be conducted quarterly (4 times a year) under the Fire Safety Plan.

4SS |A record of such drills shall be kept in writing for at least 3 years for the inspection
of fire brigade whenever called for.

EUGSE

] We are conducting fire drill irregularly

S HE| 4T 77
I N PP P

e e
SIS T T

ERS 04-01-2021:No such documents found during visit.

o Testing and record of fire-fighting equipment

711
ARG
FIerER

9.5, IR

IS |Factory need to have proper testing plan & record of fire safety equipment.
EUGSE
Ak

] We will test & keep records of fire equipments regularly

SRR | AT 771
PO
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 03-05-5290
SIS W= 23

ERS 04-01-2021:No such documents found during visit.




o Minimum and total width of aisles

711
ARG
FIerER

8.5. IHHH

] Factory needs to have marked aisles in all working floor according to 0.9m for one
side seat and 1.0m for both side seat.
EUESE

We have started the process
I P

SRR 4T 77
R |

0y=0y-3390
SR |
BerTe

&S] 04-01-2021:They provide aisles mark at some places .and aisles also faded too.

<% [Lighting arrangement with wiring protected in conduits and covers to light fittings of
sHE=5<|storage area
Bl
SRS
bl
€.s. P
S Lights in storage area are needed to be installed with protective covers and
conduits.
EUGSE
4+ |We will update lighting arangments
I
SRR | 4T =7
TR |
FTTET
weme |
e _
ks REZeRT
RTJ 04-01-2021:They have not provide protective covers for light.




Management of combustibles in storage area
| oY g

¥
ARG
E2LORIG
v, N
Combustibles are to be managed with good housekeeping. Storage facilities with
S no air-conditioning duct shall be minimum 2.9 m and when used as a storage
facility there shall be a minimum clearance of one third the floor height from the
ceiling to the top of the storage stack.
EUESE
Rkt
W "|We are maintaing good housekeeping
SRR 4T 77
R |
SR
;{;:II%F 0y-0y-sn90
Seefed
s |07
LR 04-01-2021:They have taken action buy not all places..

‘ﬁ'@mfl Sealing status of penetration and openings in rated walls and slab
I
16
bl
9.5, IS
S Factory needs to close all the opening in the rated wall of the stair case by 2 hours
rated construction/enclosure or 1.5 hours rated doors.
EUGSE
W “|We will close all the opening in the rated wall of the stair case
R Clasdcl ClGIEIGE]
m@ : oh-0g-203Y
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 0y-0y-sa90
jgm\g ' s =
ERS 04-01-2021:They have not sealing penetration in stairs,walls and slab




o Visibility and uniformity of exit signs

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
b.S. I
All required means of exit or exit access in buildings or areas requiring more than
F4S  |one exit shall be signposted. The signs shall be clearly visible at all times, where
necessary supplemented by directional signs.
EUGSE
] We will install proper exit sign
R Clasdcl ClGIEIGE]
TR |
FTTET
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 0y-0y-sa90
e _
ks B 23
RTJ 04-01-2021:No exit signage found.

B Validity and full area coverage of fire license

711
ARG
FIerER

.5, IS

F4SH  |Fire license needs to be renewed by mentioning full coverage area.
EUGSE

] We have valid fire license

iR v %
PO
WWW%T 0Yy—0H—2022
SIS T T

ERS 04-01-2021:No such documents found during visit.




qu Fire safety training from BGMEA or Fire service and Civil Defense or others

3
ARG
E2LORIG
s0.3. P
] Fire manager/Director need to have safety training from proper authority & worker
of the factory should as far as possible be trained for use fire extinguisher.
EUESE
Rkt
W “|We are working on it.
SRR v 1212
mﬁrzﬁsﬂ 0»-08-205Y
wenEe |
WWQ 3 REIRHID
&S] 04-01-2021:No such documents found during visit.

S .
e Type of exit doors

I
3G
FrerelE

35,5, RS

S All the exit doors need to be replaced by side swinging so that un-lockable doors
can be opened easily in the direction of evacuation without the use of a key.
EUGSE

hlLE]

W “|We will replace the exit doors with outward swinging fire rated door

iR v %

z 0—08-20,3Y
WWW%T 0Yy—0H—2022
SIS T T

ERS 04-01-2021:They have not replaced the side sewing door yet.




B Handrail on both sides of stairways

711
ARG
FIerER

SR8, IS

FEFH  |Factory needs to provide handrail on both sides of all the stairways.
EUGSE

] We will provide handrail on both side of the staircases

iR v %
B | ogoresy

ﬂﬂqﬁﬁﬂ 0Yy—0H—=2022
SIS T T

RTJ 04-01-2021:They have not provide handrals on both side.

B Adequacy of illuminated emergency light in floors

711
ARG
FIerER

ve.8. I

] Factory needs to be installed with adequate illuminated emergency lighting in
floors, exits & stairs. (Escape route).
EUESE

S We are working on it
PR v 71212

oy—-0fE—-2022

ERHID
&S] 04-01-2021:No emergency light found.




I |Emergency backup power for critical fire safety system (Signage, fire alarm and
s4@%|detection system, emergency lighting, AFD and Alarm systems etc. )

¥
ARG
E2LORIG

38.5. IR

] Factory need to have emergency backup power for critical fire safety system with
sufficient capacity & arrangement according to NTPA Guideline.
EUESE

oy We have installed solar panel for emergency backup
PR v 71212

T oy-0p—-20232
REIRHID
N&T] 04-01-2021:Have not found any emergency backup power system.

e Availability of fire department pre-plan

I
3G
FrerelE

3¢5, IS

IS |Fire department pre-plan needs to be developed.
EUESE

oy We have started the procedure

PR L I
23 20—05—(}}500

Re—52—2020

ERHID
&S] 04-01-2021:No such documents found during visit.




; -ac lgl . . . .
Fire separation of final exit route
RIS P

3
SIRGH
E2LORIG
0.5, FEEH
Final exit route-1 need to be protected (2 hour rated construction with 1.5 hour
rated door) at each floor level entrance and need to be protected from working
FI4&  |area and shop area at ground floor by 2 hours rated construction with 1.5 hours
rated door/opening, also need to have a protected escape route till to reach safe
refuse area.
EUGSE
4+ |We will separate final exit route.
FHE
SRR v Bl
Mm 20—043—300
m 2¢-52-2022
e _
ks O AfE
ERS 04-01-2021:They have not taken any action.

Fire separation of storage area
T P 9

3
ARG
E2LORIG
39.5. A
] Storage area need to be protected with 2 hours rated construction and 1.5 hours
rated opening or doors.
EUESE
Rkt
W “|We will separate storage
TR | & 511
mﬁ 20—-03—=30o0
;{;:I%F 26-52-2022
WWQ 3 RERNID
&S] 04-01-2021:They have not taken any action.




‘ﬁ‘@gql Fire separation of boiler, generator, sub-station and chemical room

711
ARG
FIerER

Sb.S. IR

Boiler room need to be protected with 4 hours rated construction & 2 hours rated
I opening / door from the working floor (Iron section) of ground floor of the

building.
EUGSE

] We will separate boilar room from iron section

SRR v Bl
m 20—03y—300

W RE—52—2022
SIS T T

ERS 04-01-2021:They have not taken any action.

o Fire and smoke protection of stairways

3
ARG
E2LORIG
9.5, I
All the stairs need to be protected with fire and smoke resistant enclosures and
IS |opening (2 hours rated enclosure and 1.5 hour rated door)and provide a
protected route from all though the stairway to the final exits.
EUGSE
W “|We will protect the staircase from fire and smoke
SRR | v Bl
Mm 20—043—300
m 2¢-52-2022
e _
ks REZeRT
ERS 04-01-2021:They have not taken any action.




B Adequacy of centralized fire detection system

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
0.5, FEHH
Factory need to install centralized and automatic fire detection & alarm system on
F45S  |all occupied floors, including other tenanted floors of the building as per NTPA
Guideline.
EUGSE
W “|We will make the detection system centralised.
SRR v Bl
Mm 20—03y—300
m 2¢-52-2022
e _
ks O R
ERS 04-01-2021:They have not taken any action.

Installation of fire alarm system and call point
MRISE d P

711
ARG
FIerER

8.5, I

The factory need to install manually operated electrical fire alarm system and

IS |automatic fire alarm system with single or multiple call boxes on all occupied
floors, including other tenanted floors of the building.

EUGSE

h/LE]

] We will install automatic fire alarm system.

SRR | v Bl

m 20—043—300
m Re—a2—202
el S

ERS 04-01-2021:They have not taken any action.




qu Availability of control panel for automatic detection and alarm system

B2l
ARG
RORIE]
R, FEHH
] Factory needs to install control panel for centralized automatic smoke detection &
fire alarm system according to NTPA Guideline.
EUESE
LhlkE]
W " [We will install control point
ST | & 5[
mﬁ 20—08-400
;{;:II%F 2¢-52-2022
WWQ 3 REIRHID
&S] 04-01-2021:They have not taken any action.

‘ﬁ'@mfl Availability of standpipe system
3
16
bl
0.5, FEHA
S Factory needs to install proper standpipe system with having at least 75 mm dia of
riser.
EUGSE
W "|We will update hydrant system
SRR v Bl
W@ : 20-03-3p00
m 2¢-32-2022
e _
ks W= 23
RTJ 04-01-2021:They have not taken any action.




R
B Adequate number of hoses

711
ARG
FIerER

8.5, I

Install 1 riser per 1000 m2 of floor area & Install adequate number of hose in floor
F45S  |area and the minimum hose diameter is 38 mm, or 1.5" preferably fabric hose with
variable nozzle to be used in both of the stairways covering the floor area.

EUGSE

] We will provide adequate hoses

SRR v Bl
m 20—03y—300

W RE—52—2022
SIS T T

ERS 04-01-2021:They have not taken any action.

o Maximum throw of hose pressure at highest point

711
ARG
FIerER

R¢.S. FEFH

Factory need to ensure the minimum pressure for standpipes supplying a 50mm or

IS |larger hose shall be at least 300 Kpa. For standpipe supplying first aid hose
(38mm nominal ) may have a minimum pressure of 200 Kpa.

EUGSE

h/LE]

] We will update hydrant system

SRR | v Bl

m 20—043—300
m Re—a2—202
el S

ERS 04-01-2021:They have not taken any action.




o Availability of Siamese connection for fire department

711
ARG
FIerER

.S, TSN

] Factory needs to be installed with Siamese connection for to the standpipe system
located outside the building and accessible to the fire department connection.
EUESE

We will update hydrant system with simeaase connection.
I P y y

PR L I
23 20—05—(}}500

SRS 2¢-52-2022
REIRHID
&S] 04-01-2021:They have not taken any action.

‘ﬁ'@mfl Availability of dedicated fire pump with sufficient capacity and backup power

I
3G
FrerelE

9.3, IR

S Factory needs to have dedicated fire pump with backup power system & sufficient
capacity for achieve required pressure in the remote place of the factory.
EUGSE

hlLE]

W "|We will update hydrant system with dedicated fire pump and backup power.

SRR v Bl

m 20—03y—300
m Re—a2—202
el S

ERS 04-01-2021:They have not taken any action.




o Water capacity for fire-fighting

711
ARG
FIerER

.. FEFH

Factory need to have sufficient water storage capacity to get adequate pressure to
IS |feed fire-fighting equipment and at least 1900 * 75 = 142500 liters water storage

tank.
EUGSE

] We will increse water storage capacity.

RE—52—2022
LRSI

Rakisnl FEE

ERS 04-01-2021:They have not taken any action.




